Case No. SCSL-2004-15-T
THE PROSECUTOR OF

THE SPECIAL COURT

V.

ISSA SESAY

MORRIS KALLON

AUGUSTINE GBAO

THURSDAY, 14 FEBRUARY 2008
9.45 A.M.
TRIAL

TRIAL CHAMBER 1

Before the Judges: Benjamin Mutanga Itoe,
Presiding
Bankole Thompson
Pierre Boutet

For Chambers: Mr Felix Nkongho
Mr Colin Smith

For the Registry: Mr Thomas George

For the Prosecution: Mr Peter Harrison

Mr Reginald Fynn

For the accused lIssa Sesay: Mr Wayne Jordash
Ms Sareta Ashraph
Mr James Mehigan

For the accused Morris Kallon: Mr Kennedy Ogeto
Ms Tanoo Mylvaganam

For the accused Augustine Gbao: Mr John Cammegh
Mr Scott Martin

SESAY ET AL
Page 2



Jordash,

09:51:57

09:52:48

please.

09:53:52

interpreter]

closed

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

14 FEBRUARY 2008 CLOSED SESSION

resumi

would

[RUF1FEBOSA-DG]
Thursday, 14 February 2008
[Open session]
[The accused present]
[Upon commencing at 9.45 a.m.]
[The witness entered Court]
PRESIDING JUDGE: Good morning, learned counsel. We are

ng the session. | see a withess on the stand. Mr

this be your 29th witness.

MR JORDASH: 1 think that"s right, Your Honour, 085,

language is —-

doesn*

Sorry.

PRESIDING JUDGE: She"s DIS -- yes, yes, yes. Oh, she

t have her phones, her earphones on. Oh, it"s a he.
It"s DIS.

MR JORDASH: 085.

PRESIDING JUDGE: 085. And to testify in what language?

MR JORDASH: Krio.

PRESIDING JUDGE: Krio. Yes, can you swear him in

WITNESS: DIS-085 [sworn]

[The witness answered through an

PRESIDING JUDGE: Yes.

MR JORDASH: Can I make an application Your Honour to go

into a closed session.

PRESIDING JUDGE: Yes. Now may we now move into a



09:54:01 25

Page 3

p.m.,

26

27

28

29

10

11

12

13

14

session, please.

[At this point in the proceedings, a portion of the
transcript, pages 3 to 119 was extracted and sealed under
separate cover, as the proceeding was heard in a closed

session]

SCSL - TRIAL CHAMBER 1

SESAY ET AL

14 FEBRUARY 2008 CLOSED SESSION

[Whereupon the hearing adjourned at 5.47

to be reconvened on Friday, the 15th day of

February 2008 at 9.30 a.m.]



51

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

SCSL - TRIAL CHAMBER 1

WITNESSES FOR THE DEFENCE:

WITNESS: DIS-085

EXAMINED BY MR JORDASH

CROSS-EXAMINED BY MR OGETO



CROSS-EXAMINED BY MR HARRISON
59

RE-EXAMINED BY MR JORDASH
117



