Case No. SCSL-2004-15-T

THE PROSECUTOR OF THE SPECIAL COURT

V.

ISSA SESAY MORRIS KALLON AUGUSTINE GBAO

THURSDAY, 14 FEBRUARY 2008

9.45 A.M. TRIAL

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before the Judges:

Benjamin Mutanga Itoe,

Presiding

Bankole Thompson Pierre Boutet

For Chambers: Mr Felix Nkongho

Mr Colin Smith

For the Registry: Mr Thomas George

For the Prosecution: Mr Peter Harrison Mr Reginald Fynn

For the accused Issa Sesay: Mr Wayne Jordash

Ms Sareta Ashraph Mr James Mehigan

For the accused Morris Kallon: Mr Kennedy Ogeto

Ms Tanoo Mylvaganam

For the accused Augustine Gbao: Mr John Cammegh

Mr Scott Martin

SESAY ET AL

1	[RUF1FEB08A-DG]					
2	Thursday, 14 February 2008					
3	[Open session]					
4	[The accused present]					
5	[Upon commencing at 9.45 a.m.]					
6	[The witness entered Court]					
7	PRESIDING JUDGE: Good morning, learned counsel. We are					
8 Jordash,	resuming the session. I see a witness on the stand. Mr					
9	would this be your 29th witness.					
09:51:57 10	MR JORDASH: I think that's right, Your Honour, 085,					
11	language is					
12	PRESIDING JUDGE: She's DIS yes, yes, yes. Oh, she					
13	doesn't have her phones, her earphones on. Oh, it's a he.					
14	Sorry. It's DIS.					
09:52:48 15	MR JORDASH: 085.					
16	PRESIDING JUDGE: 085. And to testify in what language?					
17	MR JORDASH: Krio.					
18 please.	PRESIDING JUDGE: Krio. Yes, can you swear him in					
19	WITNESS: DIS-085 [sworn]					
09:53:52 20 interpreter]	[The witness answered through an					
21	PRESIDING JUDGE: Yes.					
22	MR JORDASH: Can I make an application Your Honour to go					
23	into a closed session.					
24 closed	PRESIDING JUDGE: Yes. Now may we now move into a					

	26	[At this po	int in the proceedings, a portion of the	
	27	transcript, pages	3 to 119 was extracted and sealed under	
	28	separate cover, a	s the proceeding was heard in a closed	
	29	session]		
			SCSL - TRIAL CHAMBER I	
Page 3		SESAY ET AL		
		14 FEBRUARY 2008	CLOSED SESSION	
p.m.,	1		[Whereupon the hearing adjourned at 5.47	
	2		to be reconvened on Friday, the 15th day of	of
	3		February 2008 at 9.30 a.m.]	
	4			
	5			
	6			
	7			
	8			
	9			
	10			
	11			
	12			
	13			
	14			

09:54:01 25 session, please.

SCSL - TRIAL CHAMBER I

WITNESSES FOR THE DEFENCE:

WITNESS: DIS-085

EXAMINED BY MR JORDASH 9

CROSS-EXAMINED BY MR OGETO

CROSS-EXAMIN	NED	ВҮ	MR	HARRIS	SON
RE-EXAMINED	BY	MR	JOF	RDASH	